Group is required to comply with several financial ratios and other quantitative targets in
accordance with certain loan agreement.  Important amongst these targets are a Current Ratio of
not less than 1.0 and a Debt to EBITDA (Earnings before Interest Tax and Depreciation) of not
more than 3. Refer to note 25 for details concerning compliance with financial ratios.

Foreign currency risk

Currency risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in
foreign exchange rates. Such exposure arises from sales or purchases by an operating unit in
currencies other than the unit’s functional currency.  Management monitors its exposure to
foreign currency fluctuations and employs appropriate strategies to mitigate any potential losses.
Risk management in this area is active to the extent that hedging strategies are available and cost
effective.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the exchange
rates, with all other variables held constant, of profit before tax (due to changes in the fair value
of monetary assets and liabilities) and the Group’s equity:

 Increase/decrease Effect on Effect on
 in US/Euro rate profit before tax equity
 $ $
2008
US dollar +1% (6,782) (5,087)
 -1% 6,782 5,087

Euro +5% (300) (225)
 -5% 300 225

2007
US dollar +1% (3,009) (2,256)
 -1% 3,009 2,256

Euro +5% (135) (101)
 -5% 135 101

The effect on profit is shown net of US dollar financial assets (2008 - $77.4 million, 2007 - $209
million), and liabilities (2008 - $755.7 million, 2007 - $509.8 million) and EURO net financial
liabilities (2008 - $6 million, 2007 - $2.7 million).

TRINIDAD CEMENT LIMITED

51

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2008
(Expressed in Thousands of Trinidad and Tobago Dollars, except where otherwise stated)
(Continued)

23. Financial risk management (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

The aggregate value of financial assets and liabilities by reporting currency are as follows:

2008 TTD USD JMD BDS Other Total
 $ $ $ $ $ $